EUR   -   -   -   0.17   13.83   81.35

Capital Creditors
Payable USD   -   -   -   0.64   48.39   75.61
 EUR   20.47   1,825.78   89.19   0.19   15.77   83.00

Trade Advance USD   0.18   13.47   73.60   0.05   4.10   82.00
 EUR   0.68   60.81   89.19   0.05   4.11   82.20

b) Foreign currency sensitivity:
The Company is mainly exposed to fluctuations in US Dollar and  EURO  The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a
5 % increase and decrease against the US Dollar. 5 % is the sensitivity used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only net outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the
period end for a 5 % change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where the
Rupee strengthens by 5 % against the US Dollar, EURO. For a 5 % weakening against the US Dollar, EURO, there would be a
comparable impact on the profit or equity.

Particulars

March 31, 2021
USD 5 % 5 %   (6.91)   6.91   (6.91)   6.91
EURO  5 % 5 %   (94.33)   94.33   (94.33)   94.33

March 31, 2020
USD 5 % 5 %   (9.84)   9.84  (9.84)   9.84
EURO  5 % 5 %   (1.00)   1.00  (1.00)   1.00

Effect On Profit Before Tax Effect On Equity Change In Rate

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

39. SEGMENT INFORMATION
1. Products from which reportable segments derive their revenues
Based on the management approach as defined in IND AS 108 – Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker
(CODM) evaluates the Company’s performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance
indicators by business segments. Accordingly, the Company has identified Milk & Milk products as its reportable segment.
Others primarily comprises Cattle feed and Ready-to-eat products segments.